

Announcement

On Official Launch of Cambodia's Diagnostic Trade Integration Strategy (DTIS) 2014-2018

The Royal Government of Cambodia will officially launch **Cambodia's Diagnostic Trade Integration Strategy (DTIS) 2014-2018** on **18 February 2014 at Peace Palace, Phnom Penh**, Cambodia. The objective of the DTIS is to identify the constraints that are hampering the integration of Cambodia into the multilateral trading system and the mainstreaming of trade issues into the National Strategic Development Plan IV (NSDP IV) and the Rectangular Strategy III (RS III).

The full DTIS 2014-2018 report, its executive summary and Cambodia's Trade Sector Wide Approach Road Map Update will be available rights after from the website: www.moc.gov.kh/tradeswap

សេចក្តីជូនដំណឹង

ពិធីសម្ពោធជាផ្លូវការនៃយុទ្ធសាស្ត្រសមាហរណកម្មពាណិជ្ជកម្មកម្ពុជា ២០១៤-២០១៨

រាជរដ្ឋាភិបាលកម្ពុជានិងបើកសម្ពោធជាផ្លូវការនៃយុទ្ធសាស្ត្រសមាហរណកម្មពាណិជ្ជកម្មកម្ពុជាឆ្នាំ ២០១៤ដល់២០១៨ ដែលនឹងប្រារព្ធធ្វើឡើងនៅ ថ្ងៃទី១៨ ខែកុម្ភៈ ឆ្នាំ២០១៤ នៅវិមានសន្តិភាព រាជធានីភ្នំពេញ។ យុទ្ធសាស្ត្រនេះ មានគោលបំណងកំណត់នូវរាល់បញ្ហានានា ដែលរារាំងដល់ដំណើរការការធ្វើសមាហរណកម្មកម្ពុជា ទៅក្នុងប្រព័ន្ធ ពាណិជ្ជកម្មពហុភាគី និងបញ្រៀមបញ្ហាពាណិជ្ជកម្មទៅក្នុងផែនការយុទ្ធសាស្ត្រអភិវឌ្ឍន៍ជាតិជំទី៤ និងយុទ្ធសាស្ត្រ ចតុកោណជំទី៣។

លោកអ្នកអាចទាញយកបាននូវ របាយការណ៍ទាំងស្រុង DTIS 2014-2018 របាយការណ៍សង្ខេប និងព័ត៌មានផ្សេងទៀត ទីបង្ហាញផ្លូវអភិក្រមគ្របដណ្តប់លើវិស័យពាណិជ្ជកម្ម នាពេលខាងមុខតាមរយៈគេហទំព័រ www.moc.gov.kh/tradeswap